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ROAD CONNECTIVITY IN NH-66


3710.  SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Government of Kerala requesting for declaration of road connecting Chovva (in NH-66) to Mattannur of Kannur district as

National Highways; and

(b) if so, the present status of the proposal?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


 (a) to (b) Yes, Madam.


Expansion of National Highway (NH) network is a continuous process and declaration of

State roads as new NHs is made from time to time depending upon requirement of connectivity, inter-se-priority and availability of funds.


The work of preparation of the Detailed Project Report (DPR) for the road connecting

NH-66 near Chovva/Kannur to Mattannur has been assigned to the National Highways Authority

of India (NHAI).

*****

